RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01-0523

A RESOLUTION CANVASSING THE ELECTION RETURNS AND DECLARING ELECTION RESULTS IN THE UNIFORM ELECTION HELD IN THE TOWN OF ANTHONY, TEXAS ON MAY 6, 2023 FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING A MAYOR AND 2 COUNCIL MEMBERS TO TWO YEAR TERMS

WHEREAS, under and by the order of the Mayor of the Town of Anthony, Texas, and thereafter published in accordance with the law, an election (the "Uniform Election") was held on May 6, 2023, for the purpose mentioned above; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has investigated all matters pertaining to the Uniform Election and has determined that notice of said election was given as required by law, and said election was duly and legally held on May 6, 2023, in conformity with the election laws of the State of Texas and the Voting Rights Act of 1965, and the results of said election have been certified and returned to the Town Council by the proper judges and clerks thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has today considered the returns of the Uniform Election held on May 6, 2023; and

WHEREAS, it further appears to the Town Council, and the Council so finds, that the Election Judges and El Paso County Elections Administrator have tabulated the results of said Uniform Election and certified such tabulation for the Town Council, and that such tabulation is correct.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF TOWN OF ANTHONY, TEXAS:

ARTICLE I.

That all of the findings contained in the preamble of this Resolution are found to be true and are adopted as findings of fact.

ARTICLE II.

That the tabulation of votes cast for the Proposition submitted for approval at the Uniform Election, made and certified by the Election Judges and El Paso County Elections Administrator for the Town of Anthony, Texas, be and the same is hereby adopted as the official tabulation filed and recorded in the official records of the Town of Anthony, Texas as the official canvass of said Uniform Election.

ARTICLE III.

The official canvas of the returns of said Uniform Election reflect the following results:

Summary Results Report	UNOFFICIAL FINAL
Uniform Election	ELECTION RESULTS
May 6, 2023	TOWN OF ANTHONY

Town of Anthony, Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Benjamin C. Romero Jr.	79	29.04%
Eluterio "Louie" Alfaro	81	29.78%
Anthony David Turner	112	41.18%
Total Votes Cast	272	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	0	1.00
Contest Totals	272	

Town of Anthony, Alderman 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Alicia Leyva Stevens	147	58.32%
Jose "Joe" Garcia	114	43.88%
Total Votes Cast	261	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	11	
Contest Totals	272	

or ten tent (LAS), no ingenerit no en oriente francis – Brish Frindrech (Lassen), faliet Sattan (19 en on the titler of setting – Brisher and Chattan (1997) ve

小房 雪拉 可无知的

A 전문 11 문 전 전 11 문 2 문 12

Town of Anthony, Alderman 2

Vote For 1

and select freed are true	TOTAL	VOTE %
Stephanie Alexis Ramirez	116	44.79%
Shawn Weeks	143	55.21%
Total Votes Cast	259	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	13	
Contest Totals	272	

ji opana Kasika" sina santa ni manalinka oresta (, ____

1.2 - 211 92.

Interview of the original and the second and the seco

ARTICLE IV.

It is further found and determined that the results of said General Election as canvassed and tabulated in this Resolution reflect the expressed desires of the voters of the Town of Anthony, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 22ND DAY OF MAY 2023.



Approved:

Anthony David Turner, MPH Honorable Mayor

Attest:

Valerie M. Armendariz, MPA Town Clerk

 ROLL CALL VOTE:

 Mayor Pro Tem Louie Alfaro
 ____absent___

 Councilwoman Alicia Stevens
 ____yes____

 Councilman Shawn Weeks
 ____yes____

 Councilman Eddie Chavez
 ____yes____

 Councilwoman Soledad Flores
 ____absent__